JE T,

DDS-225 DUAL DRUM SANDER

DDS-225............. 1791290T.......... 3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

TOOL FRANCE SARL
9 Rue des Pyrénées, 91090 LISSES, France

www.jettools.com

P-1791290T 2019-01




Index
No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48

Part
No.

DDS-225 Drum Assembly

Description Size Qty.
ST L T (o PP 1
Abrasive Fastener-Right...........cccciiiiiie s e 2
Abrasive Fastener-Left ... e 2
S o] 13T SRR 2
I Tod (T g To TRV =T o [ =TSR 4
ADBrasive (80 GIit) .....ciceieiieeiee e i e et e e s siits crreee e s s sinrrarr e e e e e s e snnrrerreeees 1
ADBrasive (100 GIit) ..ooccuvriieeieeeiiiiiiiee e e s riits crereeesssnrrrre e e e e e s e snnrrerreeees 1
YU o] o o] A =1 = Tod 1= SRR 2
PUIBY e r et rere e e e s s e e e e e e aaes 2
TENSION ROIIET ...eiiiiiiiee e ettt e 3
BUSKNING ...coiiiiiiieieieeee et e 6
0] ] 1 o S 6
BIACKET ...t e 6
Bearing ASsembly..........coevvvvviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieinens UCFL205.......ccvvvvvieininnnns 4
BT ... e e 2
KBY e 8XT7TX50. i, 2
Adjusting BUShiNG ... 6
HEX NUL ..o 3/8-16 ... 2
HeX Cap SCreW.......ccvvvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns 5/16-18 X 5/8 ................. 12
Lock Washer ... 5/16 oo 12
HeX Cap SCreW.......ccvvvvevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 .........cuvue. 8
HeX Cap SCreW.......cuvvveeeeveeeieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns 1/2-13 X 1-1/2 ..o 4
Lock WasSher ... L/2 o 8
HeX Cap SCreW.......ccvvvveveeveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenenns 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 ........uvuvunnne 4
Lock WaSher ... /8 8
Flat Washer ..o MO oo 4
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccceeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnns 1/4-20 X 1 oovvveeniiiiiiiiiiiins 4
SOCKet Set SCreW ....cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiieeeee e 5/16-18 X 1/2 .....coovuune 4
HeX Cap SCreW......ccveveveveieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 3/8-16 X 3/4 .....uvvvnrrrnrnnnns 4
HeX Cap SCreW.......ccvvveeveveieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeenes 3/8-16 X 1 ..ovvvnrnrnrnrnininnnnns 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccceevevennnnnnnnnnnnn. 5/16-18 X 1/2 .......uvvvvvnnnns 4
SOCKet Set SCreW ....cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiieeeee e 5/16-18 X 1/2 .....coovuune 2
S ] 1 o S 2
Steel Ball.......ooooiiii e DUA o 2
SOCKet Set SCreW ....cccceviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1/4-20X /4 .. 4
Adjusting Knob ... 2
LBAA SCIBW....eeeiiiiiiee ettt ettt —eeee e e e e st e e e e e e e s neeeaa s 2
Socket Head Cap SCrew ........ccccecveennnnennnnnnnnn. 1/4-20 X 314 ..ovvvvvviiiiiiinnns 4
Flat Washer ... L/2 o 4
LOCK WASKET ....covvveieieieiieeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeeeaees LA oo, 4
TOP COVEI-RIGNT ...t e a e 1
(0] 1= T PPN 2
S [ To PSR RR 2
LOCKING LEVE ...ttt et e e et e e e e e 2
Slide Bracket-Right..........ooueiiiiiii s e 1
HEX NUL....ooiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e T O U 4
Socket SEt SCreW ........uuvvvviviiiiiaen 1/4-20 X 1 oovvvveinininiiiiinins 4
GID-RIGNT .o e 1
TOP COVEI-LET... it e a e 1



Index
No.

49........
50........
51........
52.......
53........
54.......
55.......
56........
57........
58........
59........
60........
61........
62........

Part
No.

DDS-225 Drum Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Hex Nylon Lok NUt ........cccviveeeeeeiiiiiieeeeen, MLO..eiiieieeee e 6
AQJUSTING SCIEW ..oeeeeii e e e cereee e e s e s e e e e e s s s snnraaeeeees 6
HEX NUL ..ot M22 x 1.5P x 5T .............. 6
Slide BraCket-Left.......uiviiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
GID-LETt e e 1
FrONE DIUM .. ceerrr e e e e e e e e e eenaaans 1
Socket Set SCreW....uuvvvveeiiiciiiieeee e civieee e, M4 X 10L.....ccccviieereeeeeins 4
HEX Cap SCreW ....uuveveveeeiiiiiieeeeee e ceeviee e 1/2-13x 1-1/4 ... 4
Lock WasSher......ccccccveeeiiiiiiiieee e, BB 8
0 ]| T o T D2 X 8MM.cceeeeviiiiiiieennnn, 2
PUIIEY GUAK ......oviiiiiee e ettt e e e e e s e s e e e e e e e e enneeees 1
2 = T P 2
Flat Washer ... A i, 4
SCIBW ..ttt ettt sraee e 1/47-20 X 3/8 ..coevvivvvaann 6
Left Slide Bracket ASSemDbBly ..........oovvvvviviviiiiis i 1
(index # 31-37 ,39, 41-43, 45-46, 48,52,53, 55,58)

Right Slide Bracket Assembly (index #31-37 ,39-47, 55,58) .................... 1



DDS-225 Drum Assembly




DDS-225 Conveyor Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
T DDS225-201................ L= 10 2RO PPOTPRR 1
2, DDS225-202................ Support Bracket, LEft-FroNt .............oociiiiiies coviviiiieeee e 1
3 DDS225-203................ Support Bracket, Right-Front............cccoiiiies coviiiiiieeee e 1
4. DDS225-204................ Support Bracket, LEft-REAN ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiies ceeiiiiiieee e 1
ST DDS225-205................ Support Bracket, Right-Rear.............ccciiiiies coviviiiieieee e 1
6. DDS225-206B.............. Leadscrew Holder, Right-Front...........ccccccces coiiiiiiiiie e 1
T DDS225-207B.............. Leadscrew Holder, Left-Front and Right-Rear...............cocccvvvveeee i, 2
8. DDS225-208................ ROG ..t e e 1
(S U DDS225-209................ FrONt ROIET ..t e 1
10........ DDS225-210.....ccccee.ee Front SUPPOIt Plate ..o ees ceviiiee e e e e e e 1
11........ DDS225-211................ (©0] |- | RSP PSR 2
12........ DDS225-212................ AdJUSTING KNOD ...t e 2
13........ DDS225-213................ REAI ROIIEI ... e 1
14........ DDS225-214................ T LS U ] o] oo | A F= L (P 1
15........ DDS225-215A ............. DriVE LEAASCIEW ....eeiiieiiiiiitiiie ettt es e ettt e e e et e e e e e e 1
16........ DDS225-216A ............. DriVEN LEAASCIEW ....cceeiiiiiiiiieiie ettt es ettt e e e e et e e e e e e 3
17........ DDS225-217......c.cee.e. 1] o] (0101 (= SRR TPSR 4
18........ DDS225-218......ccccc. YU o] oo =1 = T (] 8
19....... DDS225-219................ GUIAE PIALE ....eeeee ettt e e e st e st e st e e st 2
20........ DDS225-220................ L] PRSP 1
21........ DDS225-221................ [ F= a0 | PR TPRR 1
22........ DDS225-222................ 0T 1 (= PRSP 1
23........ DDS225-223........cc...... (©70] |- | PSR TPSR 2
24........ DDS225-224................ 270 PR TPRR 1
25........ BB-6203ZZ7........c......... Ball BEaring........cccvveeviieeieiiiiie s 6203ZZ...ccoeiiiiieiiiiieenn 4
26........ DDS225-226................ I 10 £ 0 S7=T= T o T 4
27........ DDS225-227......c.ccee.ue. RO PN D6 X 25MM .o, 1
28........ DDS225-228................ (@3 -V o PSPPSR 1
29........ TS-081F022 ................ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............... 1/4-20 X 3/8..ccoevveeveveieeee 1
30........ TS-0050011................. HexX Cap SCreW .......ccevvvieieiiiiiieiiiiiee s 1/4-20 X L/2eeeeiiiiiieeiiiieane 8
31........ TS-0207111................. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccceeeeecececnnnnn. 1/4-20 x 2-1/4.................... 16
32........ TS-0720071......cccn.ee. LOCK WaSher.......cvvvviiiiiie e LA, 16
33 DDS225-233........cc.e. HEX NUL..ceiiiiiiec e TI8-9.cciiei e 4
34........ DDS225-234................ KBY ittt 5X5X18MM...cccccveerennnnnn. 4
35........ DDS225-235................ Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccceeeeecececnnnnn. 5/16-18 X 3/4....cccevevevee. 16
36........ TS-0720081................. LOCK WaSher.......cccevviiiiiiieiiiice e 5I16 i 22
39........ TS-1550061................. Flat Washer ........ccccccovviiiiiiiiice e M8 .o 16
40........ DDS225-240................ 2] o1 oo PR RR 1
41........ DDS225-241................ L0701 1V=3Y o ) ST PP PRTRTTPRPRPRTROR 1
42........ TS-0561031................. HEX NUL ..ot 3/8-16...eeeeieeiiiie e 1
43........ DDS225-243................ [ 0] 01 O 01 SRR 1
44........ DDS225-244................ REAI COVEN ... it —ee et e e e e e 1
45........ DDS225-245B ............. Threaded BUSHING..........coi s e 4
46........ DDS225-246................ HaNAWRNEEL ..o e 1
47........ DDS225-247................ Socket Set SCreW........ueeeeiiiiiiccnn 5/16-18 X 1/2....ccveveveveeane 2
48........ DDS225-248B ............. Leadscrew Holder, Left-Rear.......cccccccvvvivies i 1
49........ TS-0208041................. Socket Head Cap SCrew........ccccceeeevvivinnen. 5/16-18 X 3/4 .....vvvieeiaaeas 6
50........ TS-0680031................. Flat Washer ........ccccccveieiieiiiice e S5I16 .cciiiiiiiiiiiie e 12



Index
No.

51........
52........
53........
54 ...
55.......
56........
57 ........
58........
59.......
60........
61....
62........
63........
65........
66........
67 ........
68........
69........

Part
No.

DDS-225 Conveyor Assembly

Description Size Qty.
LOCK WASKE ...covvvvvveeeiiieieeeieeeieeeeeevevevveavanns 5/16 i 6
HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeveeeveveveaaaaees 5/16-18 ...cccovvvvvviiiiiiiiiienen, 6
Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccccceeeevvvvvvnnnnnn. 5/16-18 X 1/2.....ccvvvvvveaeeanns 6
HEX NUL....ooiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeeveeeveveveaaaaees 1/4-20 ..o 8
Hex Head SCreW.........ccevvvvvvvevveeeeeeevevernennnnns 1/4-20 X1-3/4 ......ccccevvvee... 8
S 1111 o FR PP PR PRRRPRPPPPPRE 1
Flat WasSher .........covvvveeveeeiiiiiiiiiieieieiiieivvnnnnns A, 10
Yol =T 1/4-20 X1/4.......cccovvvveee 2
U] oI 2T - o] (=] RSP 4
2 T0T0) AR 1/4-20 X1/4.......cccovvvveee 4
S Yod (=T 3/16-24%3/8......cccuvvvevevenn 8
FlatWasher.......ccccocveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, /16, 8
[0 1N =T g =] = 11 L= PP 4
Hex Head SCreWw......ccoooeeeveeeviiiiieeeeeeeeein, 1/4-20 X3/8....vvveeeeeeereiiinnnnn, 8
SPECIAI WASNET .....uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiies eeeeierernrerererarernrerernrnrernrnrnrnnes 4
SEESCIEW ..t 1/4-20X3/4....cuveeeeeeeeeieeiinnnnn, 6
] 0= o = I 11| S 4
SEESCIEW ..ot 1/4-20X1/4.....uveeeeeeeeeeeeinnn, 2



DDS-225 Conveyor Assembly




DDS-225 Motor & Cabinet Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
1o DDS225-301A............. CADINEL ... e 1
2. DDS225-302 ............... SUPPOIt BraCKet-FrONt .......coouviiiiiiiiee et et 1
3 DDS225-303 ............... SUPPOIt BraCKet-REAN.......ccoiiiiieiiiiiee it et 1
4. DDS225-304 ............... MOLOT PIALE ....ceiiiiiiiieiee et eeib e 1
5. DDS225-305 ............... MOLOT PUIIEY ...t e 1
6. DDS225-306AE........... MOTOF ..t 5HP, 3Ph, 400V............... 1
[ DDS225-307 ......cc...... AJUSTING SCIEW ...ttt e et e e e e 2
8., DDS225-308 ............... HINGE e ee e 2
9., DDS225-309 ............... FIXEA BIOCK ....ceiiiiieiiie ittt et 1
10........ DDS225-310 ............... CYIINAEBT .. e 1
11....... DDS225-311 ............... FIOW DEflECION . ... it e 1
12 ........ DDS225-312A.............. TOP COVET ..ttt eee —ee i e e e s e e e e e 1
13........ DDS225-313 ............... DUSE CRULE ...ttt ce e 2
14 ........ DDS225-314A............. ROIEE HOIEN ...t e 1
15....... DDS225-315 ............... [AIE ROIET. ... s e 1
16........ DDS225-316 ............... SWItCH BIaCKeT.......veiiiiiiiieee e et 1
17 ........ DDS225-317 ... Direction Label..........oouuiiiii it e 1
18........ DDS225-318E............. SCAIE ...t e 1
19........ DDS225-319A............. SPACET .ottt e e 1
20........ DDS225-320 ............... Right DOOF LAtCh....ccoiiiiiiiiii e et 2
............ DDS225-320A ............. LEft DOOF LACh ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiccic it e L
21....... DDS225-321 ............... [ = L o | PR SSRP 1
22 ... DDS225-322AE........... MAGNELIC SWILCR......eiiiiiiiii e e 1
............ DDS225-322AEC......... CONTACION ...ceiiiiiiiiiiieii ettt es srsrnreeeneeessssnnneeeeeeesennnnnns L
............ DDS225-322AEOQ........ OVEIIOAd .......ooiiiiiiiie it crieeeessiie e e s stee e s s sieeeesneeees L
23 ....... DDS225-323AE........... POWET COIQ....eiiiiiiiii ittt e et 1
24 ... DDS225-324AE........... SHrAIN RENET ... e 5
25 ... DDS225-325 ............... KEY .ottt 5X5X55 mm.....ccccveinnnns 1
26........ DDS225-326 ............... SCIBW ...ttt 3/16-24 X 1/2 ... 18
27 ........ TS-0720051 ................ Lock WaSher ..o HLO o 2
28 ....... DDS225-328 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoovvveeeiiiieeennns 3/8-16 X 3/4 .o 6
29....... TS-0720091 ................ Lock WaSher ..o 38 10
30........ TS-1550071 ................ Flat Washer ..., MO oo 4
31....... DDS225-313 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoovvveeeiiiieeennns M8 X25.....coiiiiiiiiiiieeies 1
32........ TS-0207021 ................ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoovvveeeiiiieeennns 1/4-20 X /2 .o, 1
33........ TS-0720071 ................ LoCck WaSher .......c..coovviiiiiiiccc e, LA e, 21
34..... DDS225-334 ............... Shoulder SCrew ... M8 X1.25P X11............... 1
35....... DDS225-335 ............... Hex Nylon Lock NUt.........cocoieiiiiiiiiie, M8 e 2
36........ DDS225-336 ............... Hex Head SCrew.........cceeevvievieiiiiieeeiee e, 1/4-20 X 1/2..cccoeeviiianne, 6
37 ...t TS-0680021 ................ Flat Washer ..., L4 e, 16
38........ TS-0050011 ................ HEX Cap SCreW.....ccvveeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1/4-20 X /2 oo, 6
39....... TS-0208041 ................ Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoevevveeeiiiieennnns 5/16-18 X 3/4 ....coeevneee 2
40........ TS-0561021 ................ HEX NUL..cooiiiiie e B5/16-18 ....ooviiiiiieeiiieeeee 3
41 ........ DDS225-341 ............... Socket Head Cap SCrew ........cccoevevveeeiiiieennnns 5/16-18 X 1 ..covvveeeiiieenne 1
42 ... DDS225-342 ............... Flat Washer ..., M8 .o 1
43 ... DDS225-343 ............... Socket Set SCrew ........ocveveiviiiiee i 5/16-18 X 1/2 ...ceeevineeee 2
44 ........ TS-0561031 ................ HEX NUL..cooiiiiiie e 3/8-16NC......ccvveeeeee. 10
45 ... DDS225-345 ............... HEX Cap SCreW.....ccvveeiiiiiiiiiieiee e 3/8-16NC x 1-1/2............. 4
46 ........ DDS225-346 ............... SNOUIIEN SCrEW ... e 1
47 ... TS-0208061 ................ HEX Cap SCreW.....ccovveiiiiiiiiiiiiee et 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
48 ........ TS-081F032................ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw................... 1/4-20 X 1/2 .o, 4
50........ DDS225-350 ............... Label (Drum Setting GaUGE).......cuuueieiriiiieiiiie ceriiiie et et 2

8



DDS-225 Motor & Cabinet Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
51........ DDS225-351................ Flat Washer ..o BI16 i 1
52........ DDS225-352................ Flat Washer ..o 3B 8
53....... DDS225-353................ SErAIN REIET ..ot e 2
54........ DDS225-354AE........... 1Y o) (o] g @70 (o IR PO PPU PP PPPPPN 1
55........ DDS225-355............... FrONt COVEI oottt ettt 1
56........ TS-1550031................. Flat Washer ... /LB 26
58........ DDS225-358................ SCIBW ..ttt 3/16-24 X 3/8.....oeveee. 14
59........ DDS225-359.......ccc.. REAN COVEN...cciiiiiiiiiiiieit ittt ettt 1
60........ DDS225-360................ Self Tapping SCreW.......cueeeiiiieeeiiiiiee e VAX L2 2
61........ TS-069204...........c....... Flat Washer ... SAE #10.....ccciiiiiiiiiiieeee 2
62........ DDS225-362................ LOCK PIECE ...ttt et 2
63........ DDS225-363................ [ o T ol N L | PR 2
64........ DDS225-364................ LOCK HOUSING ..ottt e ettt e 2
65........ DDS225-365................ LOCK KNOD ...t e 2
66........ DDS225-366................ Scoket Head Cap SCrew........ccccoevvvveeeeviiieeeens 1/4-20X 1/2...oueveiiiiiaann, 4
67........ TS-0720071................. Lock WasSher........cccccvveiiiiiiiiiieeee e, LA i, 4
68........ DDS225-368................ HOIOEY .t e e e 2
69........ DDS225-369................ PLALE .. e 1
70........ TS-1490111................. HEX Cap SCreW .......ccvveiiiiiiiiiieieie e M8 X B0....cccoviriiieiieennins 2
71........ DDS225-371................ Flat Washer .......cccccoveiiiiiie e, M. 4
72........ DDS225-372.......ccc...... SPIING ettt e 2
73...ee.. TS-1540061................. HEX NUL ..ot M8 2
74........ TS-081F022 ................ Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.................. 1/4-20 X 5/16.......cvvveennee. 4
75........ DDS225-375................ S Tox = PP 3/16-24 x 1-1/4 ................ 2
76........ DDS225-376................ [T 11 AR L1 o] o PR 1
77........ DDS225-377................ (O] (o I o] [ [T R 2
78........ DDS225-378AEA......... (L0 (o I I 10 V1 311 (o o 1
79........ DDS225-379AE........... Switch Cord, Mag Switch to Power Switch ..... ...cccccovveiiiiie 1
81........ DDS225-381AE........... 1 of O 1Y R 1
82........ DDS225-382AE............ POWET SWILCH ...t e 1
83........ DDS225-383AE........... ST (of = = T = R 1
84....... DDS225-384................ Top Cover Warning Label (NOt SNOWN) .......... cveiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
85........ DDS225-385................ IS | I I To o T PP PUPR P 1
86........ DDS225-386................ LD, LADEL ..o s 1
87........ TS-0720081................. LoCk WaSher........cevvveeiiiiiiieeee e BI16 oo 1
88........ DDS225-388................ Table Warning Label (NOt ShOWN)........cooiiiies i 2
89........ DDS225-389................ Plug fOr POWET COr.......eeiiiiiiiieiiiiie ittt et 1
90........ DDS225-390................ Running Direction Label (NOt SNOWN).......ccccc. woviiiiiiiiieeee e 1
91....... DDS225-391.....ccccc... SWILCH LOCK .. ettt e e e e e e e e e e 1
922........ DDS225-392................ = 1o PRSP 4
93........ DDS225-393................ Cord, LImMIt SWItCH ... e e 1
9........ TS-1540021................. HEX NUL ..ot M. 4
95........ TS-1550021................. Flat Washer .......ccccccveeiiiiiee e, M. 6
9%........ DDS225-396................ Yo =R MAXL2..cccvvviiiiiiiieiieeieeeeen, 4
97....... DDS225-397....ccccvennnn. Safety Key Support Bracket...........ccoiiiiiiiiis o 1
98........ DDS225-398................ Yo =R MAX30....covviiiiiiiieieieeeeeee 2
99........ DDS225-399................ LIMIE SWILCH ...t e 1
100...... DDS225-3100.............. Strain REIET ..o e ———— 2
............ DDS225-SKWC........... Safety Key w/Chain (including, #101, #102) ... ...ccccccoviiveeiviieneriiiieeennnn. 1
101...... DDS225-3101.............. SAfELY KBY ... e 1
102...... DDS225-3102.............. CRAIN ..t e 1
103...... DDS225-3103.............. Strain REIET ..o e 1



DDS-225 Motor & Cabinet Assembly




DDS-225 Gearbox Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ DDS225-GBA.............. Complete Gearbox Assembly w/Motor...............400V.......cccccccvvviiinnnnn. 1
............ DDS225-401CGA ....... Complete Gearbox Assembly Wo/MOtOr ...........c. veeveeeviiiiiiiieeeeeevisiiinnnnn. 1
1. DDS225-401A............. GEArDOX BOOY.....eueiieiiiiiie ittt e 1
2 TS-0720071 .......oeeee. LOCK WASKET ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e TR 4
3 TS-0207071 ................ Socket Head Cap SCreW ......cceeevvevvvveeeeeeeeeiiinnnns 1/4-20 x 1-1/4............... 4
4. DDS225-404 ............... D= 11 o T [N o RSP RPST 1
5 BB-626VV ........cccuee.. Ball BEAINNG ..vvvveeeeeeicieiiiie e ettt e e e st es ceesinrnrer e e e e e e s st reaaaaan 2
6. DDS225-406 ............... (1T | ST SPI (610 IR 1
T, DDS225-407 ............... KBY ittt AXAX8 i, 1
8 DDS225-408 ............... T 01T T USRS 1
9 BB-6000VV .........c....... Ball BEaring ......c.cceeviviieeiiiiiie it 510001V AV 1
10........ DDS225-410 ............... (O {1 oo [ PRSP 1
11........ DDS225-411 ............... (1T | PSRRI TOT i 1
12........ DDS225-412 ............... (1T | PSRRI oY A ISR 1
13........ DDS225-413 ............... SR e e 1
14........ BB-6002VV .......c.c....... Ball BEaring .......ccoevvviieeiiiiiee vt (S10[0 AV AY T 2
15........ DDS225-415 ............... KBY it 5X5X20 . i, 1
16........ DDS225-416 ............... SR e e 1
17........ DDS225-417 ............... (©0 )Y/ S PRSP 1
18........ TS-1503041 ................ Socket Head Cap Screw .........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. M X16....ccceeveeeee. 8
19........ DDS225-419 ............... KBY it 5X5X30 ., 1
20........ DDS225-420 ............... (©70] | - | PRSP 1
21....... DDS225-421 ............... L@ T I = 11 o PRSP 1
22........ DDS225-422 ............... L F= T a0 | USRS 1
23........ BB-6006VV ..........c..ue.. Ball Bearing .......coooooeiiiieee e 1
27 ........ DDS225-427 ............... 2] oo -SRI 1
29........ DDS225-429A............. Gear AsSSemMBIY ........ooiviiiiiiiie BAT /77T oo, 1
30........ DDS225-430 ............... KBY et BX6 X500, 1
31l........ DDS225-431AE .......... (07 1o L= PRSP 1
32....... DDS225-432AE .......... Motor (Not available separately)........................ 1/4HP, 3PH, 400V........ 1
33........ DDS225-433 ............... GASKEL ..ttt e e e annas 2
34...... DDS225-434 ............... STEEIBAIl ... e 1
35........ DDS225-435 ............... ST o] ] o PRSP 1
36........ TS-1523011 .........c...... Socket SEt SCreW ........eevveiiiiiie i MB X 6 .eeeeeviiieeeiiiieeens 1
37........ DDS225-234AE .......... SHAIN REIET ... e 1
............ DDS225-GG................ Gearbox Gasket (N0t ShOWN) ...........cuvviviiiiiiiiis cvieriieiniiininieieieieenieieenene, L
................................................ Gearbox Oil .....cccccceevvviviiiiiiiiieieee . SAE9O. L 0L 7 Liter

* NOTE: change gearbox oil every 2,500 operating hours (gearbox oil, SAE9O0, 0.7 liter)

11



DDS-225 Gearbox Assembly

12



DDS-225 DRO Assembly

Index Part

No. No. Description Size Qty.
............ DDS225-DROA ........... Digital Readout Assembly (Includes index #1 ~ #10) .........cccccevvivveennnnn. 1
1o TS-0680011................. Flat Washer ... /16 i 4
2 DDS225-502................ SCIBW ..ttt 3/16-24x5/16 ................ 4
TP 15S-314 ..., Digital REAOUL .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie it et 1
4. DDS225-504................ Flat Head Machined SCrew..........ccccccovvverennnneee. M3X.05PX5 ... 2
5 DDS225-505A ............. BIACKET . ...ceiiteeee ettt e 1
6. TS-0680021................. Flat Washer ... L o, 2
T TS-0207021................. Socket Head Cap SCre .......cocvvveiviiieeiiiieee e 1/4-20X2/2 ......oeeveae. 2
< TUTT 15S-600.......ccceeveeeenne Battery . .ooovieiiii RSV o] | S 1
9. DDS225-509................ LOWET BraCKET ... .eeiiiiiiiiie ittt it 1
10........ DDS225-510......cc........ UPPET BraCKEeT ... .eeiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt 1

~

13



DDS-225.......1791290T.......3~400V, 50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CS centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

14

PE

L3
L2
L1
BK BU BN
Py @
@
4 6
(i ]
BK BU BN LS BN
] A1
01 SIS I I 17
T ]
N \ < 4@
4 6 14 A2 18 ¢
Ll
>_
=
LI
BK BU BN OL O
95
96
W V U
BK | BU | BN =

S1









